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P.O. Box 2830, Omaha, NE 68103-2830

bankofthewest.com

1-800-488-2265

At your service

For your protection:
Examine this statement promptly. Any discrepancy must be reported within 30 days. Consumer customers: A discrepancy regarding an
electronic payment or line of credit must be reported within 60 days.

In South Dakota, Bank of the West operates under the name of Bank of the West California.

LEANNE E JONES
1036 MISSION ST APT 609
SAN FRANCISCO CA  94103-3096

TODAY'S SHORTCUT

Get your balance and transaction information with Online and Mobile Banking.
Enroll or sign in to bankofthewest.com or through our mobile app to get started.

Remember to confirm your email during
your next branch visit or call our Contact
Center at 800-488-2265. Our emails keep
you educated about our services,
products and more.

 

  

FRESH START CHECKING  062-494919
LEANNE E JONES ACCOUNT SERVICES

Your account has the services
checked below.

Auto-Save

Debit Card

Debit Card Overdraft Service

Direct Deposit

Gold Line

Mobile Banking

Online Banking

Online Statements

Savings Overdraft Protection

If you would like to find
out about any other services,
please contact us at
1-800-488-2265.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance $251.03
Total deposits and additions 1,940.40
Total withdrawals and subtractions -2,204.17

Ending Balance -$12.74

EARNINGS SUMMARY

Interest this statement period $0.00
Interest credited year-to-date $0.00
Annual percentage yield earned 0.00%
Average monthly balance $143.16

062-494919

062-494919

1-800-659-5495 TTY

>016540 4991607 0001 008230 1OZ

1
6
5
4
0
 4
9
9
1
6
0
7
 0
3
2
0
2
9
 0
6
4
0
5
7
 0
0
0
1
/0
0
0
2



Account Statement
August 22, 2020 - September 21, 2020

Page 2 of 4

YOU CAN USE THIS FORMAT TO RECONCILE YOUR CHECKING OR SAVINGS ACCOUNT BALANCE(S).

To reconcile this statement to your register(s), the following
steps are recommended. Contact your branch if you have
any questions about your account(s). Ending balance from statement $

Add outstanding deposits $
1. Enter the ending balance for an account as
 shown on the front of the statement.

2. Compare the items listed on the statement against
 your register(s).

3. Check off each matching item listed in your register(s).
 Verify deposits shown on the statement with your records.

4. ADD any deposits made after the statement period.

5. Enter each debit transaction (e.g., check, withdrawal, pre-
    authorized ACH) made but not listed on the statement in the
    outstanding withdrawals column.

6. SUBTRACT outstanding debit transaction total made
 after the statement period.

7. Enter in your register(s) any automatic credits, deposits,
 or interest appearing on this statement that have not been

     recorded.

8. ACCOUNT BALANCE(S) SHOULD AGREE WITH YOUR
 REGISTER BALANCE(S).

List outstanding debit transactions

Number Amount
or Date

Total

*If this balance differs from your register(s), use the following
 steps to locate the error:
a. Examine the figures used in this reconcilement for accuracy.
b. Examine previous reconcilement for difference adjustments,

       charges not deducted, interest not added, etc.
c. Verify addition and subtraction in your register(s).
d. Verify that any service charge or other fees due for this statement

       period has been deducted from your register(s).

Subtract total outstanding debit transactions  $

Equals account balance*  $

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

(For accounts that are maintained primarily for personal, family or household purposes.)

Telephone us at (800) 488-2265, or write us at Bank of the West**, Branch Service Center, P.O. Box 2573, Omaha, NE 68103-2573 as
soon as you can if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement
or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem
appeared. We will need to know the following:
      1.  Tell us your name and account number (if any).
      2.  Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you
           need more information.
      3.  Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (20 business days for
transactions involving new accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the
use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

**In South Dakota, Bank of the West operates under the name of Bank of the West California.

bankofthewest.com 1-800-488-2265
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FRESH START CHECKING  xxx-xx4919 (continued)
ACTIVITY DETAIL

Deposits
Date Description Amount

09/08 ATM DEPOSIT $3.00
09/08 ATM DEPOSIT 29.00
09/08 ATM DEPOSIT 213.00
09/08 ATM DEPOSIT 1,324.00
09/14 POS CREDIT 131.40
09/14 POS CREDIT 240.00
Total Deposits $1,940.40

Transaction Detail
Date Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance

Beginning Balance $251.03
08/24 DEBIT CARD POS CASH APP*LEANNE JON 4153753176 CA ON 200823##6017 -100.00 151.03
08/24 DEBIT CARD POS UBER EATS 8005928996 CA ON 200823##6017 -104.73 46.30
08/24 DEBIT CARD POS DOORDASH*7-ELEVEN 6506819470 CA ON 200823##6017 -36.65 9.65
08/24 DEBIT CARD POS SKILLZ * ESPORTS 415-6853449 MA ON 200824##6017 -20.00 -10.35
09/08 ATM DEPOSIT 7753-009602 BK WEST BUSH ST SAN FRANCISCOCA ##6017 3.00 -7.35
09/08 ATM DEPOSIT 7753-009601 BK WEST BUSH ST SAN FRANCISCOCA ##6017 29.00 21.65
09/08 ATM DEPOSIT 7752-008516 BK WEST BUSH ST SAN FRANCISCOCA ##6017 213.00 234.65
09/08 ATM DEPOSIT 7752-008515 BK WEST BUSH ST SAN FRANCISCOCA ##6017 1,324.00 1,558.65
09/08 DEBIT CARD POS TAXI SVC SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO CA ON 200908##6017 -10.80 1,547.85
09/08 POS PURCHASE 539271 GOOGLE *YouTubePr Mountain ViewCA ##6017 -11.99 1,535.86
09/08 POS PURCHASE 943782 GOOGLE *Skytec Ga Mountain ViewCA ##6017 -1.99 1,533.87
09/08 POS PURCHASE 543614 GOOGLE *Skytec Ga Mountain ViewCA ##6017 -1.99 1,531.88
09/08 DEBIT CARD POS DOORDASH*BURGER KING 6506819470 CA ON 200908##6017 -46.87 1,485.01
09/08 DEBIT CARD POS DOORDASH*IHOP 6506819470 CA ON 200908##6017 -69.74 1,415.27
09/08 DEBIT CARD POS APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA ON 200907##6017 -5.99 1,409.28
09/08 DEBIT CARD POS CCI*CARE.COM 877-2273115 MA ON 200908##6017 -131.40 1,277.88
09/08 DEBIT CARD POS CCI*CARE.COM 877-2273115 MA ON 200908##6017 -240.00 1,037.88
09/08 POS PURCHASE 458677 COLE HARDWARE SAN FRANCISCOCA ##6017 -216.96 820.92
09/08 DEBIT CARD POS APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA ON 200908##6017 -6.99 813.93
09/09 DEBIT CARD POS ONLYFANS.COM 8886880458 IL ON 200909##6017 -25.00 788.93
09/09 DEBIT CARD POS ACE HARDWARE CORPORATI 8888274223 IL ON 200909##6017 -48.82 740.11
09/09 DEBIT CARD POS DOORDASH*CHIPOTLE 6506819470 CA ON 200909##6017 -79.53 660.58
09/09 DEBIT CARD POS APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA ON 200909##6017 -5.99 654.59
09/10 DEBIT CARD POS DOORDASH*MCDONALDS 6506819470 CA ON 200910##6017 -58.22 596.37
09/10 DEBIT CARD POS DOORDASH 6506819470 CA ON 200910##6017 -6.00 590.37
09/10 DEBIT CARD POS DOORDASH*EIGHTEA 6506819470 CA ON 200910##6017 -26.99 563.38
09/10 DEBIT CARD POS LYFT *RIDES 09-07 8552800278 CA ON 200910##6017 -26.73 536.65
09/10 POS PURCHASE 198306 GOOGLE *YouTube S Mountain ViewCA ##6017 -50.00 486.65
09/10 POS PURCHASE 241201 GOOGLE *YouTube S Mountain ViewCA ##6017 -100.00 386.65
09/11 DEBIT CARD POS PAYMENTICO.COM PAYMENTICO CY ON 200911##6017 -49.99 336.66
09/11 DEBIT CARD POS SQ *RITA'S CATERING SAN FRANCISCO CA ON 200911##6017 -50.00 286.66
09/11 POS PURCHASE 500492 TARGET T- 789 Mis San FranciscoCA ##6017 -47.30 239.36
09/14 POS CREDIT CCI*CARE.COM 877-2273115 MA ON 200913##6017 131.40 370.76
09/14 POS CREDIT CCI*CARE.COM 877-2273115 MA ON 200913##6017 240.00 610.76
09/14 DEBIT CARD POS DOORDASH*THE MELT 6506819470 CA ON 200913##6017 -77.52 533.24
09/14 DEBIT CARD POS DOORDASH*MCDONALDS 6506819470 CA ON 200913##6017 -66.58 466.66
09/14 DEBIT CARD POS PAYMENTICO.COM PAYMENTICO CY ON 200914##6017 -19.99 446.67
09/14 POS PURCHASE 196789 GOOGLE *Skytec Ga Mountain ViewCA ##6017 -0.99 445.68
09/14 DEBIT CARD POS LYFT *RIDES 09-10 8552800278 CA ON 200914##6017 -13.05 432.63
09/14 DEBIT CARD POS DOORDASH*MCDONALDS 6506819470 CA ON 200914##6017 -26.97 405.66
09/14 DEBIT CARD POS FUNDANCER.NET 13023194668 GB ON 200914##6017 -0.02 405.64
09/14 DEBIT CARD POS LYFT *RIDES 09-11 8552800278 CA ON 200914##6017 -27.40 378.24
09/14 DEBIT CARD POS APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA ON 200914##6017 -0.99 377.25
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bankofthewest.com 1-800-488-2265 1-800-659-5495 TTY

1
6
5
4
0
 4
9
9
1
6
0
7
 0
3
2
0
3
0
 0
6
4
0
5
9
 0
0
0
2
/0
0
0
2



Account Statement
August 22, 2020 - September 21, 2020

Page 4 of 4

FRESH START CHECKING  xxx-xx4919 (continued)
ACTIVITY DETAIL

Transaction Detail
Date Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance

09/16 DEBIT CARD POS APPLE.COM/BILL 866-712-7753 CA ON 200916##6017 -$5.99 $371.26
09/18 CASH WD ATM 004469 *WESTFIELD METREO SAN FRANCISCOCA ##6017 -323.00 48.26
09/18 CASH WD ATM 007793 833 MISSION ST SAN FRANCISCOCA ##6017 -43.00 5.26
09/21 NON-BOW ATM FEE -6.00 -0.74
09/21 SERVICE CHARGE -12.00 -12.74

Totals $1,940.40 -$2,204.17

Ending Balance -$12.74
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